OP \$40.00 2949008

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM343720

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pi Optima, Inc.		05/28/2015	INC. ASSOCIATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Load N Lock Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	2734 84th Avenue
City:	Zeeland
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49464
Entity Type:	INC. ASSOCIATION: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2949008	LOAD N LOCK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-985-5562

Email: jomalley@clarkhill.com
Correspondent Name: James A. O'Malley
Address Line 1: 150 N. Michigan Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34054/184636
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James A. O'Malley
SIGNATURE:	/James A. O'Malley/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Change_of_Name#page1.tif source=Change_of_Name#page2.tif source=Change_of_Name#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005546 FRAME: 0932

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS FILING ENDORSEMENT

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT - CORPORATION

for

LOAD N LOCK SYSTEMS, INC.

ID NUMBER: 296535

received by facsimile transmission on May 28, 2015 is hereby endorsed.

Filed on May 29, 2015 by the Administrator.

This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.

Ashfh



Sent by Facsimile Transmission

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 29th day of May, 2015.

Alan J. Schefke, Director Corporations, Securities & Commercial Licensing Bureau

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005546 FRAME: 0933

BCS/CD-515 (Rev. 11/11) MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS **BUREAU OF COMMERCIAL SERVICES** Date Received This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document. Clark Hill PLC - Joseph L. Voss Address 200 Ottawa Ave., NW, Ste. 500 ZIP Code State City EFFECTIVE DATE: 49503 **Grand Rapids** Document will be returned to the name and address you enter above. If left blank, document will be returned to the registered office. CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION For use by Domestic Profit and Nonprofit Corporations (Please read information and instructions on the last page) Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (profit corporations), or Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate: 1. The present name of the corporation is: Pi Optima, Inc. 2. The identification number assigned by the Bureau is: 296535 of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows: Article The name of the corporation is: Load N Lock Systems, Inc.

05/28/2015 5:09PM (GMT-04:00)

COMPLETE ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

rne foregoing amei	ndment to the Articles of Incorpo	oration was duly add	pted on the	day of
incorporator(s) befo	, in according the first meeting of the Board	dance with the provi f of Directors or Trus	isions of the Act by the stees.	dilaimilous consein
, , ,	-		•	
	Signed this	day of		
	J.g.134 1110		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	2
(Sig	nature)		(Signature))
/Type et	Print Name)		(Type or Print N	Jame)
(1 ype of	milit (kaine)		(Type of Finite	vanie)
(Sig	nature)		(Signature))
(Туре ог	Print Name)		(Type or Print N	lame)
rofit Corporation O	nly: Shareholder or Board Ap	poroval		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	,	•		
The foregoing ame	ndment to the Articles of Incorpo	oration proposed by	the board was duly ac	dopted on the
28th	May	2015	huston inhantena	of the following)
28th	day ofMay	. 2015	_, by the: (check one	of the following)
28th	day ofMay	. 2015	_, by the: (check one	of the following)
	day of May Iders at a meeting in accordance			of the following)
shareho	lders at a meeting in accordance	e with Section 611(3	3) of the Act.	
shareho written o	Iders at a meeting in accordance consent of the shareholders havidance with Section 407(1) of the	e with Section 611(ing not less than the e Act, Written notice	3) of the Act. e minimum number of vertices who in the state of the s	votes required by state have not consented in
shareho written o in accor writing h	Iders at a meeting in accordance consent of the shareholders havidance with Section 407(1) of the las been given. (Note: Written	e with Section 611(ing not less than the Act, Written notice consent by less than	3) of the Act. e minimum number of vertices who in the state of the s	votes required by state have not consented in
shareho written o in accor writing h	Iders at a meeting in accordance consent of the shareholders havidance with Section 407(1) of the	e with Section 611(ing not less than the Act, Written notice consent by less than	3) of the Act. e minimum number of vertices who in the state of the s	votes required by state have not consented in
shareho written o in accor writing h such pro	Iders at a meeting in accordance consent of the shareholders havidance with Section 407(1) of the las been given. (Note: Written ovision appears in the Articles of	e with Section 611(ing not less than the e Act, Written notice consent by less than f Incorporation.)	3) of the Act. e minimum number of verto shareholders who n all of the shareholde	votes required by state have not consented in rs is permitted only if
shareho written o in accor writing h such pro	Iders at a meeting in accordance consent of the shareholders havidance with Section 407(1) of the las been given. (Note: Written ovision appears in the Articles of consent of all the shareholders e	e with Section 611(3 ing not less than the e Act. Written notice consent by less than f Incorporation.)	3) of the Act. e minimum number of vertices who in all of the shareholde cordance with Section	votes required by state have not consented in rs is permitted only if
shareho written o in accor writing h such pro	Iders at a meeting in accordance consent of the shareholders havidance with Section 407(1) of the las been given. (Note: Written ovision appears in the Articles of	e with Section 611(3 ing not less than the e Act. Written notice consent by less than f Incorporation.)	3) of the Act. e minimum number of vertices who in all of the shareholde cordance with Section	votes required by state have not consented in rs is permitted only if
shareho written o in accor writing h such pro	Iders at a meeting in accordance consent of the shareholders havidance with Section 407(1) of the las been given. (Note: Written ovision appears in the Articles of consent of all the shareholders e	e with Section 611(3 ing not less than the e Act. Written notice consent by less than f Incorporation.)	3) of the Act. e minimum number of vertices who in all of the shareholde cordance with Section	votes required by state have not consented in rs is permitted only if
shareho written o in accor writing h such pro	Iders at a meeting in accordance consent of the shareholders havidance with Section 407(1) of the las been given. (Note: Written ovision appears in the Articles of consent of all the shareholders et a profit corporation pursuant to	e with Section 611(3 ing not less than the e Act. Written notice consent by less than f Incorporation.) entitled to vote in acc o section 611(2) of the	3) of the Act. e minimum number of vertices who expressed in all of the shareholde cordance with Section the Act.	votes required by state have not consented in rs is permitted only if
shareho written o in accor writing h such pro	Iders at a meeting in accordance consent of the shareholders havidance with Section 407(1) of the las been given. (Note: Written ovision appears in the Articles of consent of all the shareholders e	e with Section 611(3 ing not less than the e Act. Written notice consent by less than f Incorporation.) entitled to vote in acc o section 611(2) of the	3) of the Act. e minimum number of vertices who expressed in all of the shareholde cordance with Section the Act.	votes required by state have not consented in rs is permitted only if
shareho written o in accor writing h such pro	Iders at a meeting in accordance consent of the shareholders havidance with Section 407(1) of the las been given. (Note: Written ovision appears in the Articles of consent of all the shareholders et a profit corporation pursuant to	e with Section 611(3 ing not less than the Act. Written notice consent by less than f Incorporation.) entitled to vote in acc p section 611(2) of the professional Service	3) of the Act. e minimum number of verto shareholders who in all of the shareholde cordance with Section he Act. Corporations	votes required by state have not consented in rs is permitted only if
shareho written o in accor writing h such pro	Iders at a meeting in accordance consent of the shareholders havidance with Section 407(1) of the las been given. (Note: Written ovision appears in the Articles of consent of all the shareholders et a profit corporation pursuant to	e with Section 611(3 ing not less than the Act. Written notice consent by less than f Incorporation.) entitled to vote in acc p section 611(2) of the professional Service	3) of the Act. e minimum number of vertices who expressed in all of the shareholde cordance with Section the Act.	votes required by state have not consented in rs is permitted only if
shareho written o in accor writing h such pro	Iders at a meeting in accordance consent of the shareholders havidance with Section 407(1) of the las been given. (Note: Written ovision appears in the Articles of consent of all the shareholders er a profit corporation pursuant to Profit Corporations and Profit Corporations.	e with Section 611(3 ing not less than the Act. Written notice consent by less than f Incorporation.) entitled to vote in acc p section 611(2) of the professional Service	3) of the Act. e minimum number of verto shareholders who in all of the shareholde cordance with Section he Act. Corporations	votes required by state have not consented in rs is permitted only if
shareho written o in accor writing h such pro	Iders at a meeting in accordance consent of the shareholders havidance with Section 407(1) of the las been given. (Note: Written covision appears in the Articles of consent of all the shareholders end a profit corporation pursuant to the Profit Corporations and Profit C	e with Section 611(3 ing not less than the Act. Written notice consent by less than f Incorporation.) entitled to vote in acc p section 611(2) of the professional Service	3) of the Act. e minimum number of e to shareholders who n all of the shareholde cordance with Section he Act. Corporations	votes required by state have not consented in rs is permitted only if
shareho written o in accor writing h such pro	Iders at a meeting in accordance consent of the shareholders havidance with Section 407(1) of the last been given. (Note: Written ovision appears in the Articles of consent of all the shareholders et a profit corporation pursuant to Profit Corporations and Public Signed this 28 day and By	e with Section 611(3) ing not less than the Act. Written notice consent by less than if Incorporation.) entitled to vote in accossicion 611(2) of the consent of May	3) of the Act. e minimum number of e to shareholders who n all of the shareholde cordance with Section he Act. Corporations	votes required by state have not consented in rs is permitted only if
shareho written o in accor writing h such pro	Iders at a meeting in accordance consent of the shareholders havidance with Section 407(1) of the last been given. (Note: Written ovision appears in the Articles of consent of all the shareholders et a profit corporation pursuant to Profit Corporations and Public Signed this 28 day (Signature of Matthew L	e with Section 611(3 ing not less than the Act. Written notice consent by less than I Incorporation.) entitled to vote in accosection 611(2) of the professional Service May	3) of the Act. e minimum number of e to shareholders who n all of the shareholde cordance with Section he Act. Corporations	votes required by state have not consented in rs is permitted only if

05/28/2015 5:09PM (GMT-04:00)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005546 FRAME: 0935